PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS PER STAFF INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $132,542 ($12,491) $120,051 $151,151 $271,202

125.91%

  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $244,789  $1,867  $246,656  $0  $246,656

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 1,340  0  1,340  0 1,340

4.   AMORTIZATION $0  $0  $0  0 0

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 8,334  (477) 7,857  6,802  14,659

6.   INCOME TAXES 0  0  0 0 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $254,463 $1,390  $255,853 $6,802  $262,655

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($121,921)

($135,802)

$8,547

9. WATER RATE BASE   $42,902

$63,312

$63,312

10. OPERATING MARGIN

12.00%

Docket No. 20190071-WS Schedule No. 3-B
Date: November 18, 2019   Page 1 of 1

 - 31 -

  DEER CREEK RV GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
  TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

DOCKET NO. 20190071-WS

  SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
   STAFF ADJUST.

BALANCE STAFF  ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

   PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $194,307 $3,056 $197,363 $90,344  $287,707

45.78%
  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $260,802  $457  $261,259  $0  $261,259

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 4,841 0  4,841  0  4,841

4.   AMORTIZATION 0  0  0  0 0

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 10,463 53 10,516 4,065  14,581

6.   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0  0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $276,106 $510  $276,616 $4,065  $280,681

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($81,799)

($79,253)

$7,026

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE   $88,777

$116,927

$116,927

10. OPERATING RATIO

12.00%

Docket No. 20190071-WS Schedule No. 3-C
Date: November 18, 2019   Page 1 of 1

 - 32 -

  DEER CREEK RV GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-C
  TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 DOCKET NO. 20190071-WS
  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME Page 1 of 1

WATER WASTEWATER

  OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect audit adjustments. ($10,600) 1,169